

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-7 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2010

(CC 8278-8283/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.
4880/2001 & RFA No. 4881/2001 & RFA No. 4882/2001 & RFA No.
4883/2001 & RFA No. 4884/2001 & RFA No. 4885/2001 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAM SINGH(D) BY LRS.ETC.ETC.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9402 of 2010

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11143 of 2010

(For substitution and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications filed by the petitioners for permission to file

SLPs are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Application for permission to file additional documents is

also allowed.

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master